Community Groups

Sport Organizations:
Summer:
Assiniboia Lacrosse — Prairie Gold Website: www.pgll.ca
Assiniboia Minor Ball
e President, Jeff Feeley 642-3332
e Secretary, Lana Wilson 642-3652
e Treasurer, Jenny Davies 642-4311
Bull Dogs Baseball (Senior)
e Manager, Dale Berner 642-5298
Twiliter Baseball
e Manager, Ken Hamilton 642-5338
Slo-Pitch
e Leisure Services Office 642-3382 rec.assiniboia@sasktel.net
Aquarian Swim Club
e President, Jolene Fehr 642-5498
e Treasurer, Marni Berggren 642-3252

Winter Ice:

Southern Jr Rebels Hockey Website: www.southernrebels.ca
e President, Danny Cayer 640-8828
e General Manager, Jeff Donnelly 473-2807

Southern Sr Rebels Hockey

e President, Curtis Nelson 642-5221

e Vice Pres, Tim Dlouhy 642-5725
Minor Hockey

e President, Warren Neff 642-5451

e Secretary, Lori Hall 642-3394

e Treasurer, Jolene Peterson 642-5654
Recreation Hockey

e Manager, Don Brodeur 642-3355
Figure Skating

e President, Audrey Knudsen 642-5779

e Secretary, Peg Gronsdahl 642-4993

e Treasurer, Donna Fiset 642-3948
Curling Club Website: http://lotto.sasktelwebhosting.com/rink.html

e President, Brent Blackwell 642-3924

e Secretary, Cathy Willis 642-5712


http://www.pgll.ca/
mailto:rec.assiniboia@sasktel.net
http://www.assiniboiasouthernrebels.com/
http://lotto.sasktelwebhosting.com/rink.html

Other:

Handgun & Rifle

e President, Blaine Onsescu

e Secretary, Dave Skarbon
Archery

e President, Barry Paliuk

e Secretary, Pat Hanson
Crooked Arrow Archery

e Shawn Helland
Martial Arts

e President, Darcy Legare
Bowling League

e President, Dave Flaman
Gymnastics

e President, Dorrell Weal

e Secretary, Shirley Eldstrom
Volleyball

e President, Jennel Pennington

e Treasurer, Penny Dlouhy
Lacrosse

e President, Dale Berner

e Treasurer, Sue Robinson

263-4906
263-2010

642-5378
642-3542

642-5587

642-4693

642-5489

642-4015
642-4965

642-3612
642-5725

642-5298
642-5437



Service Clubs

Kinsmen

e President, Sheldon Kwasnicki

e Secretary, Zander Falcon

e Treasurer, Pat Grondin
Kinettes

e President, Dionne Tjeltveit

e Secretary, Maureen Ellis

e Treasurer, Tracy Nelson

e President, George Malesh
e Secretary, Stan Marlin

e President, Shirley Barnstable

e Secretary, Bette Malesh
Legion
Rotary

e President, Bob Scott

e Secretary, Kim Ecklund
Shriners

e President, Glen Roszell

e Secretary, Doug Gaillard
Knights of Columbus

e Grand Knight, Paul Lewans
St. Johns Lodge

e Master, Bill Bernard

e Secretary, Delmer Pettem
Southern Cruisers Car Club

e President, John Ambrose

e Treasurer, Lyle Erfle

Website: www.kinclubs.ca
642-3041
642-4078
642-3295
Website: www.kinclubs.ca
640-7480
642-4616
642-5221

642-4712
642-3824

642-3796
642-4713
Website: www.legion.ca

Website: www.rotary.org
642-4253

642-3382

642-5893
642-4218
Website: www.kofc.org
642-3543

693-2333
642-4319
Website: http://www.wix.com/hotrodx/southerncruisers
642-4705
642-3586



http://www.kinclubs.ca/
http://www.kinclubs.ca/
http://www.legion.ca/
http://www.rotary.org/
http://www.kofc.org/
http://www.wix.com/hotrodx/southerncruisers

Other Groups and Organizations/Education:

Assiniboia Library
Assiniboia Civic Improvement Association
Arts Council

e President, Darlene Kowalchuk

e Secretary, Alison Lewis

e Treasurer, Bette Malesh
Parent Guiding

e President, Debbie Klassen

e Treasurer, Rita Walters
Beavers & Scouts

e President, Randy Gaveronski
Air Cadets

e President, Connie Moffat

e Secretary, Marg Heatcoat
Dancing

e |Instructor, Giselle Benoit

e Instructor, Gail Jacobs
Child Care

e Coordinator, Michelle Vallieres
Club 55

e President, Shirley Guidos

e Coordinator, Shirley Punga
Wildlife Federation

e President, Dick Ackerman

e Secretary, Rhonda Pickens
Rodeo Association

e President, Wayne Dombrowsky

e Treasurer, Yvonne Bonnett
Historical Society

e President, Yvette Wojcik

e Secretary, Karen Shener

e Coordinator, Terry Topola
Drama Club

e President, Alison Lewis
Community Choir

e President, Diane Rhodes
Economic Development

e Chairperson, Sherri-Lynn Bebeau

e EDO, Rochelle Neff
South Country Assistance

e President, March Topola

e Secretary, Dale Burnay
Tourism

e Chairperson, Terri Topola

e EDO, Rochelle Neff
Civic Improvement

e President, Bill Batty

e Treasurer, Eugene Clermont
Chamber of Commerce

e President, Ken Bahuaud

e Treasurer, Sonja Dahlman
Library

e Chairperson, Jeanne Woolhouse

e Librarian, Carol Munro

Website: http://lotto.sasktelwebhosting.com/Library.html
Website: http://lotto.sasktelwebhosting.com/hall.html

642-3597
642-3829
642-4713

642-5819
640-7463

642-3285
Website: www.freedomfighter.ca
642-5818
642-3336

642-5363
642-5382

642-3871

642-5761
642-5336

642-4847
642-3596

263-4902
642-5489

642-4709

642-5603

642-5353

642-3829

642-3253

642-3347
642-3382

642-3615
642=4355

642-3615
642-3382

642-5676
642-3765

642-5509
642-4763

642-4090
642-3631


http://lotto.sasktelwebhosting.com/Library.html
http://lotto.sasktelwebhosting.com/hall.html
http://www.freedomfighter.ca/

Welcome Wagon

e Coordinator, Debbie Richards

e Coordinator, Jean Cayer
Photography Club

e President, Armand Martin

e Secretary, Maureen Cranfield
Child/Youth Interagency Committee

e  Chairperson, Leisa Vaessen
Motorcycle Club

e President, Carter Martin

e Treasurer, Aileen Pilsner
Neighborhood Watch

e Chairperson, Brett Mafenbeir
Community Gardens

e Contact, Margaret Schuweiler
Safe Communities

e Chairperson, Greg Dermody

e Coordinator, Shirley Karst
Communities in Bloom

e President, JoAnn Girardin

e Vice President, Bev Monea
South East Regional College

642-5421
642-3458
Website: www.groupoftenphotographyclub.com
648-3117
263-2019

642-2200

642-5592

642-5909

642-2200

642-4557
642-3374

642-5965
642-5931
Website: www.southeastcollege.org



http://www.groupoftenphotographyclub.com/
http://www.southeastcollege.org/




